AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)

COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

Thomas R. Smith, an authorized representative of Bettis, Boyle and Stovall, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to receive notice, as shown by Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and that pursuant to Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

January (signature)	z
Subscribed and sworn to	o before me this 2Nd day of mas R. Smith
•	Notary Public Lune

My Commission Expires:

ERFORM ENGAMENTY CATTLE MON
ON CUNCLEMATION DIVIDION
EXHIBIT NO. 10
CASE NO. 9785

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
JOHN H. BEMIS
MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE

GUADALUPE PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

December 23 , 1987

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

To all affected Interest Owners or Offset Operators

Re: Application of Bettis Brothers, Inc. for an Unorthodox Well Location, Eddy Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owner or Offset Operator:

This letter is to advise you that Bettis Brothers, Inc. has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an Unorthodox Well Location, Eddy County, New Mexico.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on January 20, 1988. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an interest owner you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,

J. Scott Hall

JSH/dmg encl.

REUT	· · ·	a a a	CERTIFIED	MAIL
	٠.		and the second	
		٠,	19 July 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	

	्रीत्यहरू कर्ने (६)को प्रति		
5.480-734	Enion Cité Sas Ci P.O. BOX 2247	onypany	<i>f</i>
	Midland, TX	79702	
* U.S.(Postanie - Centralities	75	7
	Special Industry Fire Bestron a trade on Fee		1+2
ະກ	Return and eight showing to where and thate Delivered	70	Z ====================================
ie 1985	Refunction action rwing to whom, this is a Authors or Denvery	8	<i>-</i>
00. June	Tight As an a culphy and Flees Brown a complete	1.67	<i>b</i>
S Form 3800	12-23.87		

7	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986
<u> </u>		12.58.57 ·
_		2. Date of Delivery
		X/100/X
_		6. Signature - Agent
	requested and Jee paid)	×
	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if	5. Signature — Addressee
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	1100
	Express Mail	The illest to some
	Registered Insured COD	St. C. Day sale +
-	Type of Service:	
	7201845 259	Transon air & Day Co.
	4. Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
	ss. 2. Aestricted Delivery.	1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.
	(s) requested.	postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested
	e side. Failure to do this will prevent this provide you the name of the person the person that the person the person that the	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to any other provides are smallent Constitutional fees the following services are smallent Constitutions of the person delivered to any other provides are smallent of the person delivered to any other provides are smallent of the person delivered to any other provides are smallent of the person delivered to any other provides and person delivered to any other person delivered to any other persons are the person delivered to any other persons and the person delivered to any other persons are the person delivered to any other persons are the person delivered to any other persons and the person delivered to any other persons are the person delivered to any other person delivered to any other person delivered to any other person a
	ces are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.
•		The state of the s

ExxonCompany, U.S.A. P.C. BOY 1400 Midland, TX 79702-1600 22 75 Mogentalist (1994) Attention of Other Server October 1997 (1994) Catemaria Augmontof Server PS Form 3800 June 1985 istinate of flare

12-23-87

P 307 895 260 PROBLEM FOR OURTHESO WALL

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP	PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986
	7. Date of Delivery
	Signature - Agent X Conseptenting
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	 Signature → Addressee X
Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	000/
i.	- ECPDP YT DUNING
	7.0. Bay 1600
	Euron Company U.S.A.
ess. 2. 🔲 Restricted Delivery.	1. Define to whom delivered, date, and addresses's address.
es side. Failure to do this will prevent this ill provide you the name of the person et following services are available. Consult els) requested.	Your your address in the "AE I UNIN I U" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person and teleilvered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consuit postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.
ices are desired, and complete items 3 and 4	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.

Pade 111.3 particulation

Chevron 11.5. A. albia Gul Out Explor	Inc.
midland, TX	74702
	75
	2
And the service of th	70 0
1 2 TAL H. Maurian da H. W.	1.67
	sder

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	DOME	\$ Form 3811, Feb. 1986
		7. Date of Delivery
-		6. Signature — Agent X X X
ddress (ONLY if fee paid)	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	5. Signature – Addressee' X
Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	Always obtain signature of add agent and DATE DELIVERED	*Midland TX 79702
vice:	Type of Service: Registered Certified Express Mail	diblactul oil Exploration Eproduction Co. To ROW 1150
105361	4. Article Number P307895261	3. Article Addressed to: (MUVON 71.5. A. LINC.
2. A Restricted Delivery.		1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.
o this will prevent this ame of the person are available. Consult	side. Fallure to de provide you the na following services s) requested.	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Fallure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are evailable. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.
complete items 3 and 4.	es are desired, and	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.

RECEIPT FOR CEPTIFIED MAIL

grada Angerda	
Meidian Cil Produc	tion
21 Cesta Orive	drc.
Midland, Tx 7970	5
c	

P5 Form 3800, June 1985 I sport of the 12-23-87

lusured COD 2. 🗀 Restricted Delivery Type of Service Registered
Certified
Express Mail 1. Dehow to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.

Always obtain signature of addressee or egent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY requested and fee paid)

5. Signature – Addressee X

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

7. Date of Delivery

CNG Producing Company P.O. BOX 2115 JULSA, OK 74101-2115 22 75 EC 1.67

	·									
s are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.	ide. Fallure to do this will prevent this ovide you the name of the person billowing services are available. Consult requested.	2. 🔲 Restricted Delivery.	4. Article Number P307895-20.3	Type of Service:	Registered Insured COD Express Mail	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if	01	13251	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4.	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.	1. L Show to whom delivered, date, and addresses's address.	3. Article Addressed to:			JULSA, OK 74101-2115	5. Signature – Addressee	3	7. Date of Belivery 1987.	PS Form 3811, Feb. 1986

BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS,

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF BETTIS BROTHERS, INC. FOR AN UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATION, EDDy COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE	NO.	

APPLICATION

Comes now Bettis Brother, Inc. by and through its undersigned attorneys, and hereby makes application for an order approving an unorthodox well location, and in support thereof would show the Division:

- l. Applicant is the operator of the Delaware, Wolfcamp, Strawn, Atoka and Morrow formations underlying the N/2 of Section 8, Township 25 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico and proposes to drill a well at a point 660 feet from the Nouth line and 860 feet from the East line of said Section 8.
- 2. Applicant seeks an exception to the Division's well location requirements to permit the drilling of the well at the above-described unorthodox location to a depth sufficient to adequately test the Delaware, Wolfcamp, Strawn, Atoka and Morrow formations.
- 3. A 320 gas spacing and proration unit comprising the N/2 of said Section 8 should be dedicated to the well.

4. Approval of this application will afford Applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable share of hydrocarbons and will otherwise be in the best interests of conservation, the protection of correlative rights and prevention of waste.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this matter be set for hearing before a duly appointed examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on January 20, 1988, that notice be given as required by law and the rules of the Division, and that the Division enter its order granting this application and providing such other and further relief as is proper in the premises.

Respectfully submitted,

CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A.

′ ____

J. Scott Hall

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

(505) 988-4421

ATTORNEYS FOR BETTIS BROTHERS, INC.